TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM767825

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infostore Records Management, LLC C/O Two-Twenty Records Management LLC		11/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vital Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5384 Poplar Avenue, Suite 500	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4240800	CITYSIDE ARCHIVES
Registration Number:	1637856	DOCUSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2027835851 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.383.3427

Email: BScrimenti@wbklaw.com, KPappano@wbklaw.com

Scrimenti, Belinda **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1800 M Street NW, Suite 800N

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02652-000-00023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda J. Scrimenti
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Draft assignment for the CITYSIDE ARCHIVES AND DESIGN AND DOCUSAFE 4864-4218-0154 v.2-c3-c3#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0691

900732062

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into effective as of the date of execution, as last shown below, by and between Infostore Records Management, LLC C/O Two-Twenty Records Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 1200 U.S. Highway 22 East, Suite 2000, Bridgewater New Jersey 08807 ("Assignor"), and Vital Holdings, LLC ("Vital Holdings"), a Tennessee limited liability company, located at 5384 Poplar Avenue, Suite 500, Memphis, Tennessee 38119, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations for CITYSIDE ARCHIVES and Design, Reg. No. 4240800 and DOCUSAFE, Reg. No. 1637856 (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring these Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and those registrations, the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof, including all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Mark, the right to sue third parties for past, present, and future infringement of or improper activities regarding the Mark, the right to assume any licenses connected with the Mark, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any and all further acts, conveyances, transfers, assignments, instruments and assurances, without compensation, as Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership of or title to the Marks and any registrations or applications for registration therefor or to evidence the full and effective implementation and consummation of the assignment of the Marks and any registrations or applications for therefor.

Dated: November 14, 2022 Infostore Records Management, LLC C/O Two-Twenty Records Management LLC

By:

Frederick D. Palo

TITLE: CEO_____

Dated: November 14, 2022 Vital Holdings, LLC

RECORDED: 11/15/2022

By: Frederick D. Palo

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0692